

**Sita Devi vs. Sohan Singh and others**

**FAO(MVA) No.208 of 2025**

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

**August 08, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**