

**FAO No. 208 of 2025**

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for  
appellant.

Notice issued to respondents No. 1  
to 3 for today are awaited. Let the same be awaited  
for two weeks. In the meantime, reminder to the  
quarter concerned be issued for 29.10.2025.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.10.2025**  
*(Shalini)*