

**FAO-208 of 2025**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the appellant.

Dasti notice issued to respondent No. 2-Sh. Vijay K. Bhardwaj for today has been received back with the report that the addressee refused to receive the notice and after refusal one copy of the notice was affixed on the gate of the given address. Therefore, respondent No. 2 is deemed to have been validly served for today. However, none is present on his behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1-Sh. Sohan Singh for today has been received back through e-mail unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 1 be taken within a period of two weeks. Original notice, as and when received back be placed on record.

**(Registrar)**

**04.05.2026**

*(Vriti)*